20 25

Partnering with Habitat for Humanity of Douglas County

Seeking to put God's love into action, Habitat for Humanity brings people together to build homes, communities, and hope.





Christine Reilly
Director of Development
christine@hfhdouglascounty.org
320-762-4255



Bring a group of family, friends or co-workers out for a day at one of our 2025 homes. Individuals and groups who commit to participating in a partnership day help to provide the resources necessary to build a home, including both volunteer labor and financial sponsorship.

\$1,500

- · Volunteer build day for up to 16 people.
- Recognition on social media platforms and website.
- · Recognition in Annual Report.
- · Recognition at the home dedication.
- T-shirt for each volunteer.

Please select one person to serve as the group contact and indicate on the pledge form.

Volunteers must be age 16 or older to volunteer on the build site. No construction experience needed.

Important dates to remember:

- February 28, 2025: deadline to submit pledge form to participate in 2025 builds.
- March 5, 2025: build dates released to committed groups through Sign-Up Genius.
- June 30, 2025: last day to submit payment.

Signature

Build Group Contact Name (person to send build day sign-up dates and serve as main contact for Habitat team)				
Street Address C		City	State	ZIP
Phone Em		Email		
In support of Habitat for Humanity of Douglas County:				
COMMITMENT	Commitment Options Yes, we will be a Group Partner in 2025. Group Contact (person to send build da Name Phone		contact for Habitat	team)
PAYMENT	Payment Method (select one payment option below) Check enclosed, made payable to Habita Our plan	at for Humanity of Douglas County		Payment due June 30, 2025.
We wish to remain anonymous. <i>If checked, will not be recognized in Annual Report, in print or online.</i> Please provide your group name(s) as you would like to be listed for recognition purposes.				

Habitat for Humanity of Douglas County remains exempt under 501(c)3 of the IRS Code. Tax ID: 41-1869669. Donations are tax-deductible to the extent permitted by tax code. Please return completed form to the address, fax, or email listed below. Thank you for building strength, stability, and self-reliance through shelter for Douglas County families.



Date

THANK YOU

for helping build strength, stability and self-reliance through shelter in Douglas County!

All payment due June 30, 2025



Make checks payable to: Habitat for Humanity of Douglas County 1211 N Nokomis NE Alexandria, MN 56308 Christine Reilly
Director of Development
christine@hfhdouglascounty.org
320-762-4255